

## **The Oscar Volunteer Program Application**

SDSU Oscar Larson Performing Arts Center

Volunteer Information	
Name:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Address:	
Site Information	
<b>Volunteer site:</b> The Oscar Larson Performing Arts Center	Site Supervisor: Christina Castillo
Address: 1601 University Blvd, Brookings, SD 57007	Title: Larson Family Endowed Director
Start date: Upon background check approval	Address: Oscar Larson Performing Arts Center
<b>End date:</b> Volunteer service can be renewed each year	Office 189Q - Box 2830
Hours worked per month:	Phone: (605) 688-5702
Each Volunteer will sign-up for their shifts each month	Email: christina.castillo@sdstate.edu
based on their availability and interest	
·	
Volunteer Opportunities & Incentives	
Under the site supervision of the Larson Family Endowed Director of the Oscar Larson Performing Arts Center and	
leadership of the Box Office/Front of House Coordinator, The Oscar Volunteers will assist with the following	
responsibilities:	
Event ushering	
General event support	
Greeting visitors	
Greeting visitors	
Incentives:	
<ul> <li>Volunteers will have the opportunity to attend the events they are scheduled to support for free</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Volunteers will be issued a recognition pin to wear as part of their uniform and can earn various charms to</li> </ul>	
add to their pin.	
·	
A Volunteer of the Semester will be selected each Spring, Fall, and Summer. The recipient will receive a     septificate and sharm for their recognition pin	
certificate and charm for their recognition pin.	
Lwould like to join The Occar Volunteer Program and agree to the details outlined above	
I would like to join The Oscar Volunteer Program and agree to the details outlined above.	
Valuntoor Signature	Data
Volunteer Signature	Date